CH \$540.00 856660

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM417589

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JoyBox Studios, Inc.		11/03/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WeeSchool, Inc.	
Street Address:	6295 Greenwood Plaza Blvd, Suite 100	
City:	Greenwood Village	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80111	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85666068	LULLABYTES
Serial Number:	85980041	BABY BYTES
Serial Number:	85731503	WEETUBE
Serial Number:	85704690	WEEBOOKS
Serial Number:	85704685	WEEBOOKS
Serial Number:	86029314	PUPPET PLAY
Serial Number:	86276245	QUANTIFIED PARENTING
Serial Number:	86217280	BUNDLE OF JOY
Serial Number:	86265392	SMART PLAYABLES
Serial Number:	86270354	MOBILE MOMMY
Serial Number:	86592729	JOYBOX
Serial Number:	86592699	JOYSTORE
Serial Number:	86280760	WHERE TRADITION AND TECHNOLOGY PLAY TOGE
Serial Number:	86787303	WEESCHOOL
Serial Number:	87017333	WEETOYS
Serial Number:	87157375	PLAY PLANS
Serial Number:	87151953	WEESCHOOL
Serial Number:	87151234	WEETUBE
Serial Number:	87151237	WEETUNES

TRADEMARK REEL: 005999 FRAME: 0082

900396429 REEL: 005999

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87151239	WHERE TRADITION AND TECHNOLOGY PLAY TOGE
Serial Number:	87151957	WEESCHOOL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7196331518

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 719-473-3800

Email: jill.chalmers@bryancave.com, judi.cope@bryancave.com

Correspondent Name: Jill J. Chalmers

Address Line 1: 90 South Cascade Avenue, Suite 1300

Address Line 2: Bryan Cave LLP

Address Line 4: Colorado Springs, COLORADO 80903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0338978
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill J. Chalmers
SIGNATURE:	/jill j. chalmers/
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=JoyBox Studios Name Change#page1.tif source=JoyBox Studios Name Change#page2.tif source=JoyBox Studios Name Change#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005999 FRAME: 0083

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "JOYBOX STUDIOS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "JOYBOX STUDIOS, INC." TO "WEESCHOOL, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 1:31 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5772549 8100 SR# 20166484922

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing at Booker's Security at Security

Authentication: 203276753

Date: 11-03-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 005999 FRAME: 0084

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:31 PM 11/03/2016
FILED 01:31 PM 11/03/2016
SR 20166484922 - File Number 5772549

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The Corporation, organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

FIRST: that by Written Consent of the Board of Directors and Stockholders of JoyBox Studios, Inc., resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of said Corporation (the "Certificate of Incorporation"), declaring said amendment to be advisable. The necessary number of shares as required by statute and as required by the Certificate of Incorporation voted in favor of the amendment. The resolutions setting forth the proposed amendment are as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered **First** so that, as amended, said Article First shall be and read as follows:

ARTICLE FIRST

The name of this corporation is WeeSchool, Inc. (the "Corporation").

SECOND:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation be amended by changing the first sentence of Article thereof numbered **Fourth** so that, as amended, said sentence shall be and read as follows:

The total number of shares of all classes of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is (i) 11,527,777 shares of Common Stock, \$0.001 par value per shares ("Common Stock"), and (ii) 2,250,000 shares of Preferred Stock, \$0.001 par value per share ("Preferred Stock").

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation.

FOURTH: Except as amended by this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation, the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall remain in full force and effect.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005999 FRAME: 0085

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed this 2nd day of November, 2016.

RECORDED: 02/27/2017

By: The Simms One Financial Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 005999 FRAME: 0086